Spicer®  Drive Axles
Illustrated Parts List
AXIP-00321
July 2011
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
15040T and 19050T Models
Spicer®  Drive Axles
2

Model Identification
Model Identification
Locating Model Designation Information
	•	 Axle Model Identification, Part Number and Serial Number are
	  	 located on a tag at the axle centerline. This information will help
	 	 to locate information in this book and to identify the correct
	 	 parts for servicing.
Drive Axles
Drive Axle Assembly Tag
	1.	 Country or origin
	2.	 Axle model identification
	3.	 Specification number assigned to the axle built by Spicer®. Identifies all
component parts of the axle including special OEM requirements such as
yokes or flanges
	4.	 OEM part number assigned to the axle build
	5.	 Carrier assembly serial number assigned by the manufacturing plant
	6.	 Axle gear ratio
	7.	 Carrier assembly production or service part number
NOTE:	When inquiring about specific information on your axle, write
down all of the above information from your tag and call your local OEM
dealer or your Roadranger representative.
	•	 The axles illustrated in this book are specified with a variety of
different axle shafts, according to OEM specifications. When ordering
replacement axle shafts, note the part number stamped into the flange.
• Model Number, Part Number and Serial Number are located on the data plate on the axle centerline
Spicer®
MODEL     PART NO.       RATIO
MADE IN:
SPEC. SERIAL NO.
CUST. PART NO.
5
Models
Models
The following models are included in this publication:
Single Reduction Models
	 Single Axle*	  	 Axle Capacity 	 Gear Size
	 15040T/P	  	 15,000 lbs	 14.25” Hypoid Gear, Nom.
	 19050T/P	  	 19,000 lbs	 15.50” Hypoid Gear, Nom.
	 *carrier options include T=Two Speed, P=Planetary Double Reduction
6
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
15040T/P, 19050T/P
7
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction
Two-Speed-Planetary Double Reduction